# OP \$40.00 5052909

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Altus Assessments Inc.		08/04/2021	Corporation: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
Street Address:	199 Bay Street, 4th Floor
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5L 1A2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052909	CASPER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-466-6607

Email: steve@coatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Jadie Coates

Address Line 1: 3213 W Wheeler St. #362

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98199

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stephen Jadie Coates

Address Line 1: 3213 W Wheeler St. #362

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Jadie Coates
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHEN JADIE COATES/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=4. Executed Notice\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Canadian\_and\_U\_S\_IP\_-\_Altus#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0605

900635051

source=4. Executed Notice\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Canadian\_and\_U\_S\_\_IP\_-\_Altus#page2.tif source=4. Executed Notice\_of\_Security\_Interest\_in\_Canadian\_and\_U\_S\_\_IP\_-\_Altus#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0606

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Altus Assessments Inc. (the "Grantor"), a Canada corporation, having its chief executive office at 325 Front Street West, Suite 2, Toronto, ON M5V 2Y1, is the owner of the Canadian and the U.S. intellectual property, and the registrations and applications therefor, set forth in Schedule "A" hereto, and of the underlying goodwill associated with the business in association with which such intellectual property is used (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

**AND WHEREAS** Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as secured party (the "Secured Party"), whose full address is 199 Bay Street, 4th floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5L 1A2, entered into, *inter alia*, a general security agreement with the Grantor, dated August 4, 2021, by which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest and lien in all of its property, including the Intellectual Property (the "Security Agreement");

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Grantor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Secured Party.

**AND THEREFORE**, this notice is governed by and is to be construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

**AND THEREFORE**, this notice may be executed and delivered by facsimile or other electronic means and such facsimile or other electronic means shall constitute an original document.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0607 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Grantor has executed this agreement by its duly authorized officer(s) as of the day and year first above written.

ALTUS ASSESSMENTS INC.

Per:

Name: Rich Emrich

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0608** 

# Schedule "A"

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Country /	Serial No. /	Reg. No. /	Int'l Classes	Owner	Status
	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Reg. Date			
CASPER	Canada	1750101	TMA979023	42	Altus	Registered
		13-Oct-2015	21-Aug-2017		Assessments Inc.	
ALTUS	Canada	2093184	Not available	41, 42	Altus	Formalized
ASSESSMENTS		18-Mar-2021			Assessments Inc.	
DUET	Canada	2093183	Not available	42	Altus	Formalized
		18-Mar-2021			Assessments Inc.	
CASPER	USA	86785864	5052909	42	Altus	Registered
		13-Oct-2015	04-Oct-2016		Assessments Inc.	
7178588						

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 08/08/2021